OP \$115.00 4286271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HurryCane LLC		08/25/2015	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HC Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	110 Cheshire Lane, Suite 200	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4286271	STUFFIES
Registration Number:	4286272	IT'S WHAT'S INSIDE THAT COUNTS!
Registration Number:	4446833	STUFFIE
Registration Number:	4698955	STUFFIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123212288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-321-2800

Email: mplsbrandsteam01@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY M KENNY

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R Thompson - Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry R Thompson-P/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015 HurryCane LLC to HC Holdings LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=2015 HurryCane LLC to HC Holdings LLC Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0812

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

HURRYCANE LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, the Chief Financial Officer of HurryCane LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that the following Articles of Amendment have been duly adopted by the Company's sole member pursuant to Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Statutes, also called the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"):

- 1. The name of the Company is now: HurryCane LLC.
- 2. The Company's Articles of Organization, as amended, are hereby amended as follows:

Article I Name

The name of this company (the "Company") is: HC Holdings LLC.

3. These Articles of Amendment have been adopted pursuant to the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment as of August 25, 2015.

I. Brent Longval, *Wile] Fislancial Officer*

4849-4173-2181-1



Work Item 838922000021 Original File Number 4225896-2

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
08/26/2015 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

RECORDED: 03/17/2021

Oteve Vinn

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0814